
4

AMENDMENT OF SOUICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 2P,,O 1.COfraCro CODE PAG OPe

2 ,ABmwrmooii cmT'oN NO. i. ErFwCnvE DT-m RIBJOWUIT'F.RCHASE R ED. NO. S. PROJECT NO.10 aMPM)

M002 02--12-2010 RES-09-179

... _ RES-ClO-540
&.ISSUSEay. CODE. 131_00 . ADMINISTERED BY (Ifoll~mertme~) CODE• 3100

U S. R Nuclear Regulatory CCvmnission . N e g oy i on

D . of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Sharon M...Lirm Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWBE-C-lBIM
Washington, DC 20555 Washinqton, DC .20555

8.14AWEAND ADDRARSSOF CONTRACTOR 04m 609ftomay. S&As and ZIP Cc&e) 9I A. AMENDMENJT OFSOLICrTATION NO.

VECCRIO0, FRANtK
Se.OATED (SEEfllEA11)

27 BURGOSA CRT 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTORmERNO.

NRC-DR-04-09-279

WOODaRIDGE ON L4L 5C4 _

106. AIM MEE ITEM IS)
CcOE .243853475 FA~~OS-x 09-06o-2009

I I. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TOAMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

E7 The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and'date specified for receipt of Offers flsextende4 f-isnotexdended.
Offem must adowlnedge receipt Of this amendment Prior to the hour and date specilled in the solidlation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By-cmpleting Itemsand 165 and remo" ._ copies of the amendment (b) By actknomaedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted or (c) By separate letter ortlegram which ircludes a referenoe to the soidcafton and amendment nmmbeem. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THERECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 've of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or latter, provided eachltelegram or letr makel.reference to the solicitation and this amntenlent, end Is:received prior to the openi• hotr
and date specififec

tZAcCCMTINGANOAPPROPRIA71OIDATA OfImQWB0 B&R: 060-15-171-l03, Job Code: 16934, BOC: .252A,

Appropriation No: -31X0200.060, Obligate: $39,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
.M e - . ORISISSUo URSr . .rO ewAaet ThSC.MArrei4AE A 05 04 mE .CTRACORER NO. INfl IOA

a- hEA9OVEwa JUBED coNTRAcrnoRoe IS MODwIFEDTO REFLEC TTHEADU0MAWTITE CHANGES (=osudivasd ingeM w8e ft re~lm. - das, et.)
SETrFORTH IN TITEM 14. PURSUANTrTO ThEAUTHORITYOF FAR 43E10*jb

C. TMS SLPPLEMENTALAGREEMEBT IS ENTERED INTO PISUMMANTTOAUITORITY OF Mutual Agreement of the Partiesx
0. oTI8R (Speodfytbol modffladmonera. l)

E. IMPORTANT' Contractor Dj Is not._X is required to sign this document and return ~-copies to the issuing ollice.

14.OESCRIPTION OF AaMEDMEWIMOOFICATIOI4 (OfguntdbyUCFseleledg.bddo sda~yseta~Gaw~Vtrfebe

The following changes are hereby .incorporated into Purchase Order NO: NRC-DR-04-09-179-

(SEE ATTACHED CONTINUATION PAGE)

Period of Performance: 9/6/09 - 5/19/10 (unchanged)

Order Obligation: $68,550.00 (changed)

Order Ceiling: $68,550.00 (changed)

Excep as pesldWelemln. an eons erd cervifow o a dloxeed~erd urewwad In R~em 9A or 10A. as heroslwschand.Vd mmaswurcwrged ad~e ien hl o=4edffea

15A. NANIE AND TiTLE OF SIGNER VIAe orFarm IDA. NAME AND "ITLE OF CoNTRACTING OFRCER (Type or prIft)

A .Sharon M. Lim

,_ I f /Contra. Officer

is& __"_" _ _____ __ _ IM. DATE S.WED ... I*O DAT ,SIGNED

__ _ __ _ __ _ __ _By\ C~r7N5N~~L /00O-1287

PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE
STANDARD FORM 3D (REV. 04-3)
Pv•e=sdd by GSA. FAR (48 CFRI p.243



NRC-DR-04-09-179
Modification Two

Page 2 of 2

The following changes are hereby incorporated into Purchase Order No: NRC-DR-04-09-179:

1. The revised SOW contained as Attachment One to this modification is hereby
incorporated into the purchase order. This revised SOW supplements the original
SOW attached to the initial purchase order document.

2. Item 001 - Senior Principal Engineer - The number of hours is hereby increased
by 140 hours from 120 hours to 260 hours, thereby increasing the dollar value of
Item 001 by $28,000.00 from $24,000.00 to $52,000.00.

3. Item 002 - Travel (Cost Reimbursement - Not to Exceed) - The dollar amount for
travel is hereby increased by $11,000.00 from $5,550.00 to $16,550.00.

4. As a result of the above changes to Items 001 and 002 the total dollar value and
ceiling of the purchase order is hereby increased by $39,000.00 from $29,550.00 to
$68,550.00.

5. As a result of the above changes to Items 001 and 002 the obligation of the
purchase order is hereby increased by $39,000.00 from $29,550.00 to $68,550.00.

6. All other terms and conditions of Purchase Order No: NRC-DR-04-09-179 hereby
remain unchanged and in full force and effect.



NRC-DR-04-09-179 M002
Attachment One

REVISED STATEMENT OF WORK

TITLE: Review of Design Methodology for Safety-Related Nuclear Power Plant
Structures of Modular Composite Construction

This is an in-scope change. There is no change to the Background, Objective and Scope of
Work (Tasks and task descriptions). The only changes are to the Level of Effort, Reporting
Requirements, Deliverables, Schedules, Travel and NRC-Furnished Materials as indicated
below.

REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

The reporting requirements for this modification for each member of the peer-review group are
as follows:

i) _,,-Participation at technical meetings and conference calls with oral communication of
findings and follow-on written summaries as applicable.

ii) Draft letter report with summary of the review by the group member of the modified
shield building design to be submitted no later than 21 days after the submittal of the
report of the modified design to the NRC.

iii) Final letter report with a summary of the findings by the group member to be provided 21
days before the end of the purchase order.

DELIVERABLES/SCHEDULES AND/OR MILESTONES

Anticipated project deliverables and related milestones are as follows:

i) Participation in person or by teleconference at technical meetings with the NRC staff or
public meetings with the vendors for a total of four meetings to be followed by applicable
written comments.

ii) Draft report with summary of review by the group member of the modified shield building
design to be submitted no later than 21 days after the submittal of the report of the
modified design to the NRC.

iii) Final letter report by each member of the peer-review group with a summary of the
findings by that group member to be submitted 21 days before the end of the contract.

MEETINGS AND TRAVEL

It is estimated that four trips for up to three days each (two night hotel stay) for one person to
Rockville, MD will be required. The purpose of.the trips is to attend technical meetings with the
NRC staff and other contractors, as well as possible public meetings with the vendor. One trip
may be required to West Lafayette, Indiana, to observe testing or test specimens.

NRC-FURNISHED MATERIAL

The NRC will provide each Contractor with the information listed below.



-2-

(a) Technical reports and briefings provided by the vendor detailing the design, design
methodology, analysis and testing for the modified shield building design.

(b) Relevant information provided by the vendor in response to requests for additional
information, as well as additional supplemental reports by the vendor with additional
analysis, testing.plans, description of tests, and results of the tests.

TECHNICAL DIRECTION

Technical direction will be provided by the Project Officer, Dr. Jose A. Pires, who can be
reached at:

Mail Stop: C5A24M
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555-0001

Phone: (301) 251-7696
Fax: (301) 251-7594
Email: Jose.Pirescnrc.qov

Express mail should be sent to:
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop: C05A24M
11545 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20852-2738


